1
High
Performance
EE-Based CPLD
ATF1516AS/L
Preliminary
Features
• High Density, High Performance Electrically Erasable Complex

V
ol
ta
ge
Pull Down
Test Point
ATF1516AS/L
11
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCO1
 (ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 5 125 ATF1516AS-10QC160
ATF1516AS-10UC192
ATF1516AS-10QHC208
160Q
192U
208QH
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
15 8 100 ATF1516AS-15QC160
ATF1516AS-15UC192
ATF1516AS-15QHC208
160Q
192U
208QH
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
15 8 100 ATF1516AS-15Q160
ATF1516AS-15UI192
ATF1516AS-15QHI208
160Q
192U
208QH
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
20 12 83.3 ATF1516ASL-20QC160
ATF1516ASL-20UC192
ATF1516ASL-20QHC208
160Q
192U
208QH
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 12 83.3 ATF1516ASL-20QI160
ATF1516ASL-20UI192
ATF1516ASL-20QHI208
160Q
192U
208QH
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
25 15 70 ATF1516ASL-25QC160
ATF1516ASL-25UC192
ATF1516ASL-25QHC208
160Q
192U
208QH
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
25 15 70 ATF1516ASL-25QI60
ATF1516ASL-25UI192
ATF1516ASL-25QHI208
160Q
192U